Changing topics to the Ukraine and Russia war, how closely, if at all, have you been following stories about the Russian invasion of Ukraine?

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
128 93 35 - 25 38 64 9 119 - 33 48 47 6 30 35 56
Very closely 13% 19% 7% - 9% 11% 17% 6% 14% - 12% 14% 19% 6% 10% 12% 19%
B *k DG * G ** J * MN
406 234 170 2 103 129 174 50 355 61 114 133 98 30 109 120 147
Fairly closely 41% 48% 33% 22% 36% 37% 47% 31% 42% 41% 41% 40% 40% 30% 36% 41% 49%
365 135 224 5 125 122 118 87 278 59 108 119 79 54 115 106 90
Not very closely 36% 28% 44% 78% 44% 35% 32% 54% 33% 40% 39% 35% 32% 54% 38% 36% 30%
A ** FH DEFH* ** OP*
103 23 79 - 29 56 17 16 87 26 22 36 19 9 50 35 9
Not at all 10% 5% 16% - 10% 16% 5% 10% 10% 18% 8% 11% 8% 9% 16% 12% 3%
A ** F FH * F ** * P P
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am not as concerned as | was a year ago about the conflict escalating beyond Russia and Ukraine.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ 30+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F H | J K L M N ] P

C G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
392 195 194 2 130 147 115 78 314 68 96 135 93 41 136 129 85
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 40% 38% 30% 46% 43% 31% 48% 37% 47% 35% 40% 38% 42% 45% 44% 28%
** F FH F* F ** * P P
104 65 37 2 36 41 27 19 85 19 34 32 20 14 32 34 23
Strongly agree 10% 13% 7% 30% 13% 12% 7% 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 8% 14% 1% 12% 8%
B * % * F * % *
288 131 157 - 94 106 88 59 229 50 63 102 73 27 104 95 62
Somewhat agree 29% 27% 31% - 33% 31% 24% 37% 27% 34% 23% 31% 30% 28% 34% 32% 21%
* % E* * ok * P o]
466 248 214 4 93 143 230 55 411 49 136 158 122 36 103 129 198
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 51% 42% 53% 33% 41% 62% 34% 49% 34% 49% 47% 50% 36% 34% 44% 65%
B *x DEGH * DEG *x * MNO
298 155 140 2 61 97 140 38 260 40 92 93 73 27 67 88 116
Somewhat disagree 30% 32% 28% 35% 22% 28% 37% 23% 31% 27% 33% 28% 30% 27% 22% 30% 38%
169 93 74 1 32 45 91 17 152 9 45 65 49 9 36 42 82
Strongly disagree 17% 19% 15% 19% 11% 13% 24% 10% 18% 6% 16% 19% 20% 9% 12% 14% 27%
** DEGH * E ** * MNO
143 42 99 1 59 56 28 29 114 29 44 43 28 21 65 37 19
Don't know enough to say 14% 9% 20% 17% 21% 16% 7% 18% 14% 20% 16% 13% 12% 22% 21% 13% 6%
A ** FH F F* F ** P op P
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I'm just as concerned about the war in Ukraine as when it started in 2022.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
583 312 269 2 139 170 273 67 516 73 171 205 134 39 153 157 233
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 64% 53% 22% 49% 49% 73% 41% 61% 50% 62% 61% 55% 39% 51% 53% 77%
B ok G DEGH * DEG ok * MNO
176 107 67 1 42 50 84 16 160 15 51 63 47 11 49 38 78
Strongly agree 18% 22% 13% 19% 15% 14% 22% 10% 19% 10% 18% 19% 19% 12% 16% 13% 26%
B *k EG * E *k * MNO
407 205 202 * 97 121 189 51 356 58 120 142 87 27 105 120 155
Somewhat agree 41% 42% 40% 3% 34% 35% 51% 32% 42% 39% 43% 42% 36% 28% 34% 40% 51%
** DEGH * E ** * MNO
324 149 171 4 114 130 80 80 244 57 85 98 85 51 104 113 57
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 31% 34% 61% 40% 38% 22% 50% 29% 39% 31% 29% 35% 51% 34% 38% 19%
*ok FH FH DFH* F *ok NP* P P
217 85 129 4 78 80 59 55 163 35 51 71 61 37 68 67 46
Somewhat disagree 22% 17% 25% 61% 28% 23% 16% 34% 19% 24% 18% 21% 25% 37% 22% 23% 15%
A ok FH F FH* *ok p*
107 64 43 - 36 50 21 26 81 23 34 27 23 14 37 45 11
Strongly disagree 11% 13% 8% - 13% 14% 6% 16% 10% 15% 12% 8% 10% 14% 12% 15% 4%
ok F FH F* F ok p* P P
94 25 68 1 29 46 20 15 79 16 21 33 24 9 46 26 13
Don't know enough to say 9% 5% 13% 17% 10% 13% 5% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 9% 15% 9% 4%
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The Canadian government is doing enough to support the Ukraine in war.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
564 303 257 4 134 187 244 72 492 76 158 191 139 41 144 183 196
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 62% 51% 61% 47% 54% 65% 45% 59% 52% 57% 57% 57% 42% 47% 62% 65%
B *k DEGH * DG ** * MN MN
173 100 73 - 41 69 64 18 155 22 54 53 44 8 58 58 49
Strongly agree 17% 21% 14% - 14% 20% 17% 11% 18% 15% 19% 16% 18% 8% 19% 20% 16%
* % * * %k *
391 203 184 4 93 118 180 54 337 54 105 138 95 34 86 125 147
Somewhat agree 39% 42% 36% 61% 33% 34% 48% 33% 40% 37% 38% 41% 39% 34% 28% 42% 49%
** DEGH * E ** * N N
239 117 120 2 74 84 81 49 189 35 59 83 60 29 80 65 66
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 24% 24% 22% 26% 24% 22% 30% 23% 24% 21% 25% 25% 29% 26% 22% 22%
* % * * % *
180 84 95 2 58 69 53 39 141 32 44 56 49 25 62 52 42
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 19% 22% 21% 20% 14% 24% 17% 22% 16% 17% 20% 25% 20% 18% 14%
* % * * % *
58 33 25 - 15 15 28 10 48 4 15 28 12 4 18 13 24
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 5% - 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 4% 8%
* 3k * * 3k *
198 66 131 1 74 76 49 41 157 35 59 61 43 29 80 48 41
Don't know enough to say 20% 14% 26% 17% 26% 22% 13% 25% 19% 24% 21% 18% 18% 29% 26% 16% 14%
A ** FH F F* F ** p* oP
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The war in Ukraine is none of our business.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 929 304 296 303
235 128 104 2 68 103 64 33 202 34 69 77 54 17 82 95 41
Top 2 Box (Net) 23% 26% 20% 31% 24% 30% 17% 20% 24% 23% 25% 23% 22% 17% 27% 32% 13%
97 56 42 - 30 43 24 14 84 11 35 32 19 4 41 37 16
Strongly agree 10% 11% 8% - 11% 12% 6% 8% 10% 8% 13% 9% 8% 4% 13% 12% 5%
137 73 62 2 38 59 40 19 118 23 33 46 35 12 42 59 25
Somewhat agree 14% 15% 12% 31% 13% 17% 11% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 12% 14% 20% 8%
653 323 326 5 175 195 283 108 545 91 172 225 165 66 167 179 241
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 66% 64% 69% 62% 56% 76% 67% 65% 62% 62% 67% 68% 67% 55% 60% 80%
334 173 160 1 85 105 144 53 281 63 94 110 68 32 85 102 115
Somewhat disagree 33% 36% 32% 14% 30% 30% 38% 33% 34% 43% 34% 33% 28% 33% 28% 35% 38%
* 3k H * * 3k *
319 150 165 4 89 90 140 55 264 27 78 116 97 34 82 77 126
Strongly disagree 32% 31% 33% 55% 32% 26% 37% 34% 31% 19% 28% 34% 40% 34% 27% 26% 42%
113 35 78 - 39 48 26 21 92 21 36 33 24 16 54 22 21
Don't know enough to say 11% 7% 15% - 14% 14% 7% 13% 11% 14% 13% 10% 10% 16% 18% 7% 7%
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Given the current economic crisis, Canada cannot afford to give financial support to Ukraine.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+
er not to
answer
A B D

=
| J K L M N (0] P

C E F G H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
540 253 281 6 153 206 181 89 451 102 149 169 120 51 166 182 141
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 52% 55% 81% 54% 59% 49% 55% 54% 70% 54% 50% 49% 52% 55% 61% 47%
227 113 113 * 58 83 85 29 198 31 66 75 54 16 72 78 61
Strongly agree 23% 23% 22% 3% 21% 24% 23% 18% 24% 21% 24% 22% 22% 16% 24% 26% 20%
* % * * %k *
313 140 168 5 94 123 96 60 254 71 82 94 66 35 94 104 80
Somewhat agree 31% 29% 33% 78% 34% 35% 26% 37% 30% 48% 30% 28% 27% 36% 31% 35% 27%
328 197 130 1 82 84 163 46 283 28 86 121 94 28 82 81 137
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 41% 26% 19% 29% 24% 44% 28% 34% 19% 31% 36% 39% 29% 27% 27% 45%
B wk DEGH * E *k * MNO
231 136 94 1 52 61 118 29 202 21 69 80 61 20 52 59 100
Somewhat disagree 23% 28% 18% 19% 18% 18% 32% 18% 24% 14% 25% 24% 25% 20% 17% 20% 33%
B *k DEGH * E *k * NO
98 61 37 - 30 22 45 17 81 7 17 41 33 8 30 22 37
Strongly disagree 10% 13% 7% - 11% 6% 12% 10% 10% 5% 6% 12% 14% 8% 10% 7% 12%
133 36 97 - 46 57 29 28 105 16 42 45 29 19 56 34 24
Don't know enough to say 13% 7% 19% - 16% 16% 8% 17% 12% 11% 15% 14% 12% 20% 18% 11% 8%
A ** F FH F* F ** p* P
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada must support democratic countries when they are attacked by non-democratic countries.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
631 347 282 2 164 202 265 90 541 94 165 208 164 47 173 187 224
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 71% 55% 33% 58% 58% 71% 55% 64% 64% 60% 62% 67% 48% 57% 63% 74%
B *k DEGH * E ** * MNO
219 136 82 - 51 65 102 20 199 20 51 82 66 11 58 60 90
Strongly agree 22% 28% 16% - 18% 19% 27% 12% 24% 13% 19% 24% 27% 11% 19% 20% 30%
B ** G EG * EG ** J * MNO
412 211 199 2 112 137 163 70 342 75 114 126 98 36 115 126 135
Somewhat agree 41% 43% 39% 33% 40% 40% 44% 43% 41% 51% 41% 38% 40% 37% 38% 43% 44%
* % * * % *
193 95 96 3 57 75 61 34 159 36 38 74 46 25 60 65 43
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 19% 19% 40% 20% 22% 16% 21% 19% 24% 14% 22% 19% 26% 20% 22% 14%
122 59 61 3 33 49 41 23 100 21 25 46 31 17 34 42 30
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 12% 40% 12% 14% 11% 14% 12% 14% 9% 14% 13% 17% 11% 14% 10%
* % * * % *
71 36 35 - 25 26 20 12 59 14 13 28 15 9 26 23 13
Strongly disagree 7% 7% 7% - 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 10% 5% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 4%
* 3k * * 3k *
177 45 130 2 60 69 47 38 139 16 73 54 33 26 71 44 36
Don't know enough to say 18% 9% 26% 27% 21% 20% 13% 24% 17% 11% 27% 16% 14% 27% 23% 15% 12%
A ** F F F* F ** KL p* P
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada should stay out of Ukraine's problems because Ukraine is not a NATO country and we have no treaty obligation to them.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ 30+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F H | J K L M N ] P

C G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
326 176 146 4 99 133 94 56 270 64 84 105 73 32 112 115 68
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 36% 29% 61% 35% 38% 25% 35% 32% 44% 30% 31% 30% 32% 37% 39% 22%
129 70 59 - 37 55 36 16 112 29 29 45 26 12 46 44 26
Strongly agree 13% 14% 12% - 13% 16% 10% 10% 13% 20% 10% 13% 11% 12% 15% 15% 9%
198 106 87 4 62 78 58 40 158 35 55 61 47 20 66 71 42
Somewhat agree 20% 22% 17% 61% 22% 23% 15% 25% 19% 24% 20% 18% 19% 20% 22% 24% 14%
514 261 251 2 132 153 229 76 437 67 125 182 139 49 127 141 196
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51% 54% 49% 22% 47% 44% 61% 47% 52% 46% 45% 54% 57% 50% 42% 48% 65%
*x DEGH * E *x J * NO
280 135 143 2 73 84 123 36 244 29 68 111 72 27 70 77 106
Somewhat disagree 28% 28% 28% 22% 26% 24% 33% 22% 29% 20% 25% 33% 29% 27% 23% 26% 35%
234 126 108 - 59 69 106 41 193 38 57 72 67 23 57 64 90
Strongly disagree 23% 26% 21% - 21% 20% 28% 25% 23% 26% 21% 21% 28% 23% 19% 22% 30%
161 49 110 1 51 60 50 30 131 15 67 48 32 17 65 40 39
Don't know enough to say 16% 10% 22% 17% 18% 17% 13% 18% 16% 10% 24% 14% 13% 18% 21% 13% 13%
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The economic sanctions we have placed on Russia are the most effective way for Canada to stop this invasion.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ 30+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 929 304 296 303
412 221 189 3 114 139 160 61 351 84 95 134 99 40 117 122 133
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 45% 37% 36% 40% 40% 43% 38% 42% 57% 34% 40% 41% 41% 38% 41% 44%
B * %k * * 3k *
81 52 29 - 14 44 23 9 73 23 13 27 19 5 21 38 18
Strongly agree 8% 11% 6% - 5% 13% 6% 5% 9% 16% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 13% 6%
B * DFH * F *x * P
331 169 159 3 100 94 137 52 278 61 82 107 80 35 96 84 115
Somewhat agree 33% 35% 31% 36% 35% 27% 37% 32% 33% 41% 30% 32% 33% 36% 32% 28% 38%
350 195 155 * 92 124 134 57 293 35 95 126 95 30 95 118 107
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 40% 31% 6% 33% 36% 36% 35% 35% 24% 34% 37% 39% 31% 31% 40% 35%
B * 3k * * 3k *
222 113 108 * 67 77 77 38 184 26 56 80 60 22 66 72 63
Somewhat disagree 22% 23% 21% 6% 24% 22% 21% 24% 22% 18% 20% 24% 25% 22% 22% 24% 21%
* % * * % *
128 81 47 - 25 47 57 18 110 8 39 46 35 9 30 46 44
Strongly disagree 13% 17% 9% - 9% 13% 15% 11% 13% 6% 14% 14% 15% 9% 10% 16% 14%
B * 3k * * 3k *
239 70 164 4 75 84 79 45 194 28 87 75 49 28 91 56 63
Don't know enough to say 24% 14% 32% 57% 27% 24% 21% 27% 23% 19% 31% 22% 20% 29% 30% 19% 21%
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (e} P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
392 195 194 2 130 147 115 78 314 68 96 135 93 41 136 129 85
| am not as concerned as | was a year ago about the
conflict escalating beyond Russia and Ukraine. 39% 40% 38% 30% 46% 43% 31% 48% 37% 47% 35% 40% 38% 42% 45% 44% 28%
** F FH F* F ** * P P
583 312 269 2 139 170 273 67 516 73 171 205 134 39 153 157 233
I'm just as concerned about the war in Ukraine as when it
started in 2022. 58% 64% 53% 22% 49% 49% 73% 41% 61% 50% 62% 61% 55% 39% 51% 53% 77%
B ** G DEGH * DEG ** * MNO
564 303 257 4 134 187 244 72 492 76 158 191 139 41 144 183 196
The Canadian government is doing enough to support the
Ukraine in war. 56% 62% 51% 61% 47% 54% 65% 45% 59% 52% 57% 57% 57% 42% 47% 62% 65%
B *k DEGH * DG *k * MN MN
235 128 104 2 68 103 64 33 202 34 69 77 54 17 82 95 41
The war in Ukraine is none of our business. 23% 26% 20% 31% 24% 30% 17% 20% 24% 23% 25% 23% 22% 17% 27% 32% 13%
** FH * F ** * P MP
540 253 281 6 153 206 181 89 451 102 149 169 120 51 166 182 141
Given the current economic crisis, Canada cannot afford
to give financial support to Ukraine. 54% 52% 55% 81% 54% 59% 49% 55% 54% 70% 54% 50% 49% 52% 55% 61% 47%
631 347 282 2 164 202 265 90 541 94 165 208 164 a7 173 187 224
Canada must support democratic countries when they are
attacked by non-democratic countries. 63% 71% 55% 33% 58% 58% 71% 55% 64% 64% 60% 62% 67% 48% 57% 63% 74%
B ** DEGH * E ** * MNO
326 176 146 4 99 133 94 56 270 64 84 105 73 32 112 115 68
Canada should stay out of Ukraine's problems because
Ukraine is not a NATO country and we have no treaty
obligation to them. 33% 36% 29% 61% 35% 38% 25% 35% 32% 44% 30% 31% 30% 32% 37% 39% 22%
412 221 189 3 114 139 160 61 351 84 95 134 99 40 117 122 133

The economic sanctions we have placed on Russia are the
most effective way for Canada to stop this invasion. 41% 45% 37% 36% 40% 40% 43% 38% 42% 57% 34% 40% 41% 41% 38% 41% 44%

B * ¥ * * ¥ *



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54
er not to
answer
A B D E

=
| J K L M N (0] P

AGE
F

C G H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
466 248 214 4 93 143 230 55 411 49 136 158 122 36 103 129 198
| am not as concerned as | was a year ago about the
conflict escalating beyond Russia and Ukraine. 47% 51% 42% 53% 33% 41% 62% 34% 49% 34% 49% 47% 50% 36% 34% 44% 65%
B *k DEGH * DEG *k * MNO
324 149 171 4 114 130 80 80 244 57 85 98 85 51 104 113 57
I'm just as concerned about the war in Ukraine as when it
started in 2022. 32% 31% 34% 61% 40% 38% 22% 50% 29% 39% 31% 29% 35% 51% 34% 38% 19%
*k FH FH DFH* F *k NP* P P
239 117 120 2 74 84 81 49 189 35 59 83 60 29 80 65 66
The Canadian government is doing enough to support the
Ukraine in war. 24% 24% 24% 22% 26% 24% 22% 30% 23% 24% 21% 25% 25% 29% 26% 22% 22%
* % * k% *
653 323 326 5 175 195 283 108 545 91 172 225 165 66 167 179 241
The war in Ukraine is none of our business. 65% 66% 64% 69% 62% 56% 76% 67% 65% 62% 62% 67% 68% 67% 55% 60% 80%
*x DEH * E ** * NO
328 197 130 1 82 84 163 46 283 28 86 121 94 28 82 81 137
Given the current economic crisis, Canada cannot afford
to give financial support to Ukraine. 33% 41% 26% 19% 29% 24% 44% 28% 34% 19% 31% 36% 39% 29% 27% 27% 45%
B *% DEGH * E ** * MNO
193 95 96 3 57 75 61 34 159 36 38 74 46 25 60 65 43
Canada must support democratic countries when they are
attacked by non-democratic countries. 19% 19% 19% 40% 20% 22% 16% 21% 19% 24% 14% 22% 19% 26% 20% 22% 14%
514 261 251 2 132 153 229 76 437 67 125 182 139 49 127 141 196
Canada should stay out of Ukraine's problems because
Ukraine is not a NATO country and we have no treaty
obligation to them. 51% 54% 49% 22% 47% 44% 61% 47% 52% 46% 45% 54% 57% 50% 42% 48% 65%
wk DEGH * E *k J * NO
350 195 155 * 92 124 134 57 293 35 95 126 95 30 95 118 107

The economic sanctions we have placed on Russia are the
most effective way for Canada to stop this invasion. 35% 40% 31% 6% 33% 36% 36% 35% 35% 24% 34% 37% 39% 31% 31% 40% 35%

B * ¥ * * ¥ *



Which of the following do you think Ukraine should do...

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ 30+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 546 7 216 407 378 123 878 31 153 392 425 73 291 341 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
393 236 157 - 102 122 169 57 336 55 99 145 94 35 95 121 143
Keep fighting and try to drive Russia from all of its land 39% 49% 31% ; 36% 35% 45% 35% 40% 38% 36% 43% 39% 35% 31% 41% 47%
305 163 138 4 102 101 102 58 248 48 68 97 92 33 107 87 78
Negotiate a settlement with Russia, even if they give up
some land to achieve peace 31% 34% 27% 61% 36% 29% 27% 36% 30% 33% 25% 29% 38% 34% 35% 29% 26%
302 87 213 3 78 123 102 47 255 43 109 93 57 31 101 88 82
Don’t know 30% 18% 42% 39% 28% 35% 27% 29% 30% 29% 40% 28% 24% 31% 33% 30% 27%
1001 486 508 7 281 346 373 162 839 146 276 335 243 99 304 296 303
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



